17-18 years old 64 32% 

19 years old and above 18 9% 

Total 200 100% 

Sex   

Male 150 75% 

Female 50 25% 

Total 200 100% 

Years of Physical Activity   

2-3 years 59 29.5% 

4-5 years 135 67.5% 

6-7 years 6 3% 

Total 200 100% 

In terms of age, one hundred eighteen (118) or about 59% of the Basketball Athlete respondents are 15 –16 years old, sixty-

four (64) or about 32 % are 17 –18 years old, and eighteen (18) or about 9% are 19 years old and above.  

This means that the majority of the Basketball Athlete respondents are 15 –16 years old.

[...]

basketball as a sport is still male-dominated, although there is noticeable participation from female athletes, showing inclusivity in 

the sport. 

In terms of years of physical activity, fifty-nine (59) or about 29.5% of the Basketball Athlete respondents have 2 –3 years of 

physical activity, one hundred thirty-five (135 ) or about 67.5% have 4–5 years, and six (6) or about 3% have 6 –7 years. This means 

that the majority of the Basketball Athlete respondents have been engaged in physical activity for 4 –5 years. This illustrates that 

most of the athletes already have substantial experience and consistent exposure to training, which may contribute positively to their